CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE(1)

Project: Goolie Road Paving Improvement Project
DATE OF ISSUANCE: §-Nov-16 EFFECTIVE DATE:
OWNER: Hidalgo County Precinct No. 1

OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: _C-16-277-08-09

CONTRACTOR: RDH Site & Concrete, LLC ENGINEER: LeFevre Engineering

3809 Clavel St., Suite D

, Suite 520

Palmview, Texas 78572 McAllen, Texas 78572

You ar directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. Increase Asphalt Driveways
2. Increase Caliche Driveways
3. Increase approx. 450-ft segment of road on Mile 11 1/2 Rd. between (Goolie and Canal)
4. Increase 15" HPP and 15" RCP Culvert Pipe
5. Increase approx. 270-ft of roadside ditch
6. Increase 18" and 36" Storm Discharge Structures
7. Decrease 2 - Type "C" Grale Inlets and Replace with 36" Safety End Treatments
8. Decrease 24" RCP
9. Decrease 5'x5' Type "M" Manhole
Reason for Change Order: 1. Additional driveways due to the request of the County for Farmers pending driveway entrance
to their property, and/or vacant land to have an entry.
2. Driveway 12 and 13 were originally proposed as asphalt, and were changed to caliche.
3. As per request of the County, an additional portion of roadway is being added to the contract.
4. Increase due to additional driveways
5. Increase due to the County's request where two (2) resident relocated fence off of County
property.
6. Increase due to the finding of existing culverts near Sta. 41+50.00 that were buried.
7. Decrease of Grate Inlets due to water lines, and finding existing culverts near Sta. 41+50.00.
8. Decrease due to the finding of existing culverts near Sta. 41+50.00 that were buried.
9. Decrease as per County's request lo outfall directly to drainage ditch in lieu of proposed
manhole.
Attachments: 1. Revised Construction Plans
2. Change Order No. 1 - Spreadsheet
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Qriginal Contract Time for
$ $1,097,337.27
Final Completion: 120
calendar days or dates
Net Changes from previous Change Order Net Change from previous Change Orders
$ 0.00 0
calendar days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
$ 1,097,337.27
Substantial Completion: 120
calendar days or dates
Net Increase(increase) of this Change Order Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order
$ 28,105.00 60
calendar days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders [Net % increase(decrease)from [Conlract Time with all approved Change Orders
original contract price.
$ 1,125.442.27 2.56%
bstantjal Com?ﬂi}m: 180
//3‘3 /m\ calendar days or dajes

RECOMMENDED:
_

Enigineer (Authorized Si Owner (Authorized Signatur

Date: s (—F-Llz paei_ J/- 30« (e

Contractor (Authorized Signalture)

—_ - 'y

Date:

Exhibit E-B



